

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th February, 2025

FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES :

1. S/73/2024) Ms. Bijal Parikh i/b. M/s. Legis Law Practice,
WITH) Advocate for Plaintiff
IA(L)/113/2024)
)
) Ms. Sonali Salaskar, Advocate for Defendant No. 1
)
)
) Ms. Sanchi Jain i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2
)
) P.C. : The present matter is placed on board in view
) of Praecept dated 17.02.2025 filed by Advocate for
) Defendant No. 2 for speaking to the minutes of
) Order dated 14.02.2025.
)
)
) Perused praecipe. Heard Ld. Advocate for Defendant
) No. 2.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 2 submits that in
) Minutes of Order dated 14.02.2025, appearance of
) Defendant No. 2 is wrongly mentioned as “Advocate
) for Plaintiff”. She further submits that she has
) instructions not to waive service of Writ of
) Summons, however, in para 1 of Minutes of Order
) dated 14.02.2025, it is mentioned that “Ld.
) Advocates for Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 made a
) joint statement that they have no instructions to
) waive service of Writ of Summons”, which is
) required to be corrected.
)
)
) Accordingly, in Order dated 14.02.2025, appearance
) of Defendant No. 2 be read as –
)
)
) **“Ms. Sanchi Jain i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2”.**

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 18th February, 2025

: 2 :

-) Para No. 1 of the Minutes of Order dated 14.02.2025
) be read as -
)
) **“Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 1 and Defendant**
) **No. 2 made a joint statement that they have**
) **instructions not to waive service of Writ of**
) **Summons. Joint statement is accepted.”**
)
) Rest of the order stands as it is. Praecipe stands
) disposed of.

Date : 18.02.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master

M.N.
Kadam
Digitally
signed by
M.N. Kadam
Date:
2025.02.18
18:31:43
+0530