

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

6. S/73/2024) None present for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Ms. Sonali Salaskar, Advocate for Defendant No. 1
)
) Ms. Kathleen Lobo i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2
)
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 1 and Ld.
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2 both seek time to
) file Written Statements.
)
) Time is granted to file Written Statement to
) Defendant Nos. 1,2 and 3 subject to filing the
) same within 90 days from the date of service of
) Writ of Summons.
)
) In spite of specific directions given vide Minutes of
) Order dated 09.09.2025, Plaintiff failed to serve
) Writ of Summons upon Defendant No. 4. Hence,
) Suit against Defendant No. 4 is dismissed for non
) prosecution.
)
) Stand over to 05.12.2025.

Date : 18.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master