

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 12th March, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

15	S/73/2024	)	Ms. Aishwarya Bapat i/b. Vis Legis Law
	with	)	Practice, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	Ms. Sonali Salaskar, Advocate for defendant
		)	no. 1.
		)	
		)	Mr. Vikrant Dee I/b. Wadia Ghandy and
		)	Company, Advocate for defendant no. 2.
		)	
		)	PC.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that they have served defendant no.
		)	4 with Writ of Summons on 10.03.2026.
		)	Statement is accepted. Ld. Advocate seeks
		)	time to file affidavit of service. Time is
		)	granted.
		)	
		)	On request, stand over to 24.03.2026.

Date : 12.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.12
17:38:21
+0530